
PERFORMANCES : PER SEASON

1904 July Mon 11 Innerleithen Warriston G H Johnstone 68 6 ?

1908 May Sat 16 Glasgow Academicals Ferryfield D B Strathairn 58 6 15

1909 June Sat 12 Kennoway Ferryfield F Tait 63 5 43

1911 June Sat 9 Linlithgow County Ferryfield D B Strathairn 95 6 83

1932 July Sat 9 Heriots FP Ferryfield W K Laidlaw 56 7 53

1934 May Sat 19 Leith Franklin Leith Links W K Laidlaw 81 5 53

1936 June Wed 10 Edinburgh University Craiglockhart W K Laidlaw 108 * 5 61

1937 May Sat 15 Kirkcaldy Ferryfield W K Laidlaw 78 7 63

1938 May Sat 7 Gala Mossilee W K Laidlaw 53 * 6 89

1939 June/July Fri/Sat 30/1 Melville College Ferryfield W K Laidlaw 68 5 60 1st innings

1940 September Sat 7 Royal High School FP Jocks Lodge W K Laidlaw 101 6 74

1952 July Sat 12 Heriots FP Goldenacre D Barr 52 5 27

1957 June Sat 1 Selkirk Philiphaugh D Barr 72 8 49

1958 May Sat 31 Royal High School FP Ferryfield D Barr 53 5 69

1958 August Sat 30 Brunswick Ferryfield D Barr 93 6 17

1960 July Sat 2 Grange Raeburn Place R H E Chisholm 63 5 6

1960 August Sat 6 Melrose Huntlyburn R H E Chisholm 103 * 5 37

1961 May Sat 27 Royal High School FP Ferryfield D Barr 78 5 20

1962 April Sat 21 Trinity Academicals Ferryfield R H E Chisholm 52 7 39

1963 August Sat 24 Brunswick The Inch D Barr 66 7 23

1964 June Sun 28 Selkirk Philiphaugh D Barr 76 5 42

1964 July Sat 18 Cupar Duffus Park D Barr 51 7 25

1964 August Sat 8 Melrose Huntlyburn R H E Chisholm 64 * 6 59

1966 April Sat 30 Golfhill Ferryfield R H E Chisholm 52 5 10

1966 June Sat 4 Edinburgh Academicals Ferryfield D Barr 50 6 33

1966 June Sat 11 Edinburgh University Ferryfield R H E Chisholm 56 5 30

1966 July Sat 2 Grange Raeburn Place R H E Chisholm 72 * 5 74

1968 May Sat 25 Royal High School FP Ferryfield D Barr 71 5 30

1971 June Sat 5 Edinburgh Academicals Raeburn Place E R Thompson 58 5 91

1971 June Sat 19 Stewart's College FP Ferryfield D W Morgan 70 * 5 42

1972 May Sat 13 Kirkcaldy Ferryfield R H E Chisholm 57 5 39

1972 August Sat 12 Stenhousemuir The Tryst D W Morgan 61 7 62

1972 August Sat 26 Brunswick Ferryfield D W Morgan 154 * 5 24

MELVILLE COLLEGE FP 1ST X1
CLUB RECORDS 1877 - 1973

ALL ROUND - 50 OR MORE RUNS AND 5 OR MORE WICKETS IN A MATCH



PERFORMANCES : PER PLAYER

1952 July Sat 12 Heriots FP Goldenacre D Barr 52 5 27

1957 June Sat 1 Selkirk Philiphaugh D Barr 72 8 49

1958 May Sat 31 Royal High School FP Ferryfield D Barr 53 5 69

1958 August Sat 30 Brunswick Ferryfield D Barr 93 6 17

1961 May Sat 27 Royal High School FP Ferryfield D Barr 78 5 20

1963 August Sat 24 Brunswick The Inch D Barr 66 7 23

1964 June Sun 28 Selkirk Philiphaugh D Barr 76 5 42

1964 July Sat 18 Cupar Duffus Park D Barr 51 7 25

1966 June Sat 4 Edinburgh Academicals Ferryfield D Barr 50 6 33

1968 May Sat 25 Royal High School FP Ferryfield D Barr 71 5 30

1960 July Sat 2 Grange Raeburn Place R H E Chisholm 63 5 6

1960 August Sat 6 Melrose Huntlyburn R H E Chisholm 103 * 5 37

1962 April Sat 21 Trinity Academicals Ferryfield R H E Chisholm 52 7 39

1964 August Sat 8 Melrose Huntlyburn R H E Chisholm 64 * 6 59

1966 April Sat 30 Golfhill Ferryfield R H E Chisholm 52 5 10

1966 June Sat 11 Edinburgh University Ferryfield R H E Chisholm 56 5 30

1966 July Sat 2 Grange Raeburn Place R H E Chisholm 72 * 5 74

1972 May Sat 13 Kirkcaldy Ferryfield R H E Chisholm 57 5 39

1904 July Mon 11 Innerleithen Warriston G H Johnston 68 6 ?

1932 July Sat 9 Heriots FP Ferryfield W K Laidlaw 56 7 53

1934 May Sat 19 Leith Franklin Leith Links W K Laidlaw 81 5 53

1936 June Wed 10 Edinburgh University Craiglockhart W K Laidlaw 108 * 5 61

1937 May Sat 15 Kirkcaldy Ferryfield W K Laidlaw 78 7 63

1938 May Sat 7 Gala Mossilee W K Laidlaw 53 * 6 89

1939 June/July Fri/Sat 30/1 Melville College Ferryfield W K Laidlaw 68 5 60 1st innings

1940 September Sat 7 Royal High School FP Jocks Lodge W K Laidlaw 101 6 74

1971 June Sat 19 Stewart's College FP Ferryfield D W Morgan 70 * 5 42

1972 August Sat 12 Stenhousemuir The Tryst D W Morgan 61 7 62

1972 August Sat 26 Brunswick Ferryfield D W Morgan 154 * 5 24

1908 May Sat 16 Glasgow Academicals Ferryfield D B Strathairn 58 6 15

1911 June Sat 9 Linlithgow County Ferryfield D B Strathairn 95 6 83

1909 June Sat 12 Kennoway Ferryfield F Tait 63 5 43

1971 June Sat 5 Edinburgh Academicals Raeburn Place E R Thompson 58 5 91


